OUR PRIVACY POLICY

Secord Lake Association (SLA) respects and is committed to protecting your privacy. The SLA website provides information, sends and receives email communications, and allows online membership registration; it also facilitates payment of dues and donation of financial support to SLA. Should you choose to use these services, certain personal information will be provided to SLA. SLA will use this information only to provide the services you have requested within the context of those uses. SLA does not sell, rent or lease its membership information to any third parties unless required by law.

From time to time, SLA may contact you via email for the purpose of providing announcements, information and/or other general communication. If you would like to stop receiving email communications from SLA, you may opt out by sending (1) an email request to secordlakeassociation@gmail.com or (2) postal mail to Secord Lake Association, P.O. Box 176, Gladwin MI 48624.

SLA reserves the right to change this Privacy Policy from time to time.

OUR REFUND POLICY

Within 14 days after payment of SLA dues, you may request a refund of the amount paid and a cancellation of your membership in Secord Lake Association. Your request must be made by email to secordlakeassociation@gmail.com or by postal mail to Secord Lake Association, P.O. Box 176, Gladwin MI 48624 or by written notice personally delivered to a member of the Secord Lake Association Board of Directors.

No refund is available for financial donations to Secord Lake Association.